

**IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL DESIGNATED JUDGE FOR
SPEEDY TRIAL OF SERIAL BOMB BLAST CASES,
AT AHMEDABAD**

Sessions Case No.38 of 2009 and others

Order below Exh. 441.

Heard learned Special P.P. in the company of learned Assistant P.P. for the State and learned Advocate Mr. Khalid G. Shaikh.

Since A-4 prays to seek free legal services of L.A. Mr. Khalid G. Shaikh and when he consents for the same, application needs to be granted. Hence, in the interest of justice following final order is passed :

ORDER

- (a) L.A. Mr. Khalid G. Shaikh is hereby appointed to render free legal services to A-4.
- (b) Registry to take necessary action.
- (c) Yadi of this order be sent to Registry.

Pronounced in the open Court today on this 12th day of July 2012.

(Dr. Smt. Jyotsna Yagnik)
Special Designated Judge
for speedy trial of serial
bomb blast cases,
Ahmedabad.